

CIN: L99999GJ1987PLC009768

Regd. Office: 9-10, GIDC Industrial Estate, WAGHODIA, Dist.: Vadodara, 391760. **Ph.:**75 748 06350 | **E-Mail:** co secretary@20microns.com | **Website:** www.20microns.com

December 25, 2024

To,

The Secretary,

BSE Ltd.

25th Floor,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code - 533022

To,

Asst. Vice President,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plaza, Plot C/1, G Block

Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol - 20MICRONS

Sub: Corrigendum to Disclosure under Regulation 30, Dated December 23, 2024, Reference No. 20ML/SECY/REG-30/DEC-1

Dear Sir/Madam,

We would like to inform that the disclosure submitted under Regulation 30, to the Stock Exchange on December 23, 2024, under reference number 20ML/SECY/REG-30/DEC-1, was inadvertently sent without the company's official letterhead.

To address this oversight, we are now resubmitting the same disclosure on the company's letterhead. Please note that the content, information, and details previously submitted remain accurate and unchanged. This corrigendum is purely to provide the disclosure on the proper letterhead.

Yours faithfully,

For 20 Microns Limited

Komal Pandey

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS 37092



CIN: L99999GJ1987PLC009768

Regd. Office: 9-10, GIDC Industrial Estate, WAGHODIA, Dist.: Vadodara, 391760. **Ph.:**75 748 06350 | **E-Mail:** co secretary@20microns.com | **Website:** www.20microns.com

20ML/SECY/REG-30/DEC-1

December 23, 2024

To,

The Secretary,

BSE Ltd.

25th Floor,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code - 533022

To,

Asst. Vice President,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plaza, Plot C/1, G Block

Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol - 20MICRONS

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that our Subsidiary Company namely 20 Microns Nano Minerals Limited ("the Company") has received today Order from the Department of Inspector General of Registration and Superintendent of Stamps, Gujarat ("the Department") for the payment of Stamp duty due to transfer of various assets under the Amalgamation and Merger took place in the past.

The details as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/ CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, are attached as **Annexure - A**.

We would like to emphasize that the Company along with its subsidiaries has always maintained high standards of integrity, corporate governance, and compliance in all aspects of its operations, including the prompt payment of taxes. We remain committed to upholding these standards.

This is for your information and dissemination.

Yours faithfully,

For 20 Microns Limited

Komal Pandev

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS 37092



CIN: L99999GJ1987PLC009768

Regd. Office: 9-10, GIDC Industrial Estate, WAGHODIA, Dist.: Vadodara, 391760. **Ph.:**75 748 06350 | **E-Mail:** co_secretary@20microns.com | **Website:** www.20microns.com

Annexure - A

Ailliexule - A	
Particulars	Details
Name of the Authority	Department of Inspector General of Registration and Superintendent of Stamps under The Gujarat Stamp Act, 1958
Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	On December 16, 2024, the Department has issued Order under Section 39 of The Gujarat Stamp Act, 1958 which was received by us today on December 23, 2024
	The aforesaid Order require the payment of Stamp Duty amounting to Rs. 46,48,894/- for the transfer of various assets under the Amalgamation and Merger that took place in the past.
Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	The Company has received the Order dated December 16, 2024 today i.e. December 23, 2024
Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	As per the Department's findings, Stamp Duty of Rs. 46,48,894/- need to pay against transfer of various assets under the Amalgamation and Merger took place in the past.
Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	The order stipulates a payment of Rs. 46,48,894/- which will have a limited impact on the Company's finances, as it does not significantly affect the overall financial standing of the entity.

Thanking you,

For 20 Microns Limited

Komal Pandey

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS 37092